
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 
 

 

24th June 2022 

 

Dear Parents & Carers, 

 

Welcome to the end of the week.  

 

Diary Dates 

Tuesday 28th June: Year 1 Class Assembly (9.00am) 

Wednesday 29th June: Key Stage 2 performance (6.00pm) 

Thursday 30th June: Key Stage 2 performance (6.00pm) 

Friday 1st July: Reports, including September 2022 class organisation, come home 

Wednesday 6th July: Y4 Class Assembly (9.00am) 
 

Thursday 7th July: Year 2 Class Assembly (9.00am) 
 

Tuesday 12th July: EYFS Class Assembly (Nursery & Reception; 9.00am) 

Thursday 14th July: Year 3 Class Assembly (9.00am) 

Monday 18th July: Year 6 BBQ (after school) 

Tuesday 19th July: Year 6 leavers’ assembly (9.00am) 

Wednesday 20th July: Last day of Term 6; Cup Assembly 

 

Change of date: Year 4 Class Assembly 

The Year 4 class assembly will now take place on Wednesday 6th July (9.00am). 

Apologies if this causes any inconvenience.  

 

Drop-off and Pick-up: Yellow Lines 

Please be aware that it is an offence to stop on the yellow zig-zag lines outside of the 

school between 8.00-9.30am and 2.45-4.00pm. Please make sure no cars stop on the 

yellow zig-zag lines at drop-off and pick-up times. 

 

 

I hope you have a good weekend. 

 

Yours sincerely,  

 
Mr Guy Walsh 

Headteacher         
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